Global Executive Search firm Pedersen & Partners celebrates its 15th anniversary

January 12th, 2016 – <u>Pedersen & Partners</u>, a leading international Executive Search firm with 56 wholly owned offices in 52 countries, is celebrating its 15th anniversary this year. The firm was founded in Prague and Warsaw in January 2001, and has since then achieved unprecedented growth by providing world-class Executive Search services to its clients.

On this landmark anniversary, Pedersen & Partners is proud to restate its commitment to its founding values of Trust, Relationship and Professionalism. These are the pillars that have facilitated the firm's rise from the early days of two offices and a vision, to today's extensive footprint with over 350 Executive Search professionals and on-the-ground presence across five continents.



"Back in 2001, over a decade after the fall of communism, multinational clients entering the CEE market wanted to be able to use a single Executive Search firm, which had the scope and capacity to cover the entire region with wholly owned offices. They wanted one account management and a partner they could count on to learn and grow with every cross-border search that it completed. By 2007, Pedersen & Partners had become the leading search firm in CEE, and we started to replicate that vision across other regions of the world," states <u>Poul Pedersen</u>, Founder and Managing Partner.

In celebration of the 15th anniversary, Pedersen & Partners has created a company timeline webpage <u>https://pedersenandpartners.com/15th-anniversary/company-timeline</u> featuring key benchmarks for the firm's transformation and has released an anniversary video <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=uOy0i_FBkgl&feature=youtu.be</u>



Pedersen & Partners is a leading international Executive Search firm. We operate 56 wholly owned offices in 52 countries across Europe, the Middle East, Africa, Asia & the Americas. Our values Trust, Relationship and Professionalism apply to our interaction with clients as well as executives. More information about Pedersen & Partners is available at www.pedersenandpartners.com

If you would like to conduct an interview with a representative of Pedersen & Partners, or have other mediarelated requests, please contact: Diana Danu, Marketing and Communications Manager at: <u>diana.danu@pedersenandpartners.com</u>